UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC., MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, AND SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., Petitioners,

v.

ARENDI S.A.R.L., Patent Owner.

IPR2014-00452¹ Patent No. 6,323,853

PETITIONERS' UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE

¹ Case IPR2014-01518 has been joined with this proceeding.



IPR2014-00452/IPR2014-01518

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, and in view of the Patent Trial and Appeal Board's Decision: Institution of *Inter Partes* Review and Granting Petitioner's Motion for Joinder (Paper 26), Petitioner Google Inc. and Motorola Mobility LLC ("Petitioner Google") and Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. ("Petitioner Samsung") submit the following Updated Mandatory Notice identifying the lead and back-up counsel for the captioned proceeding.

Lead and Back-up Counsel Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) Counsel for Google and Motorola Mobility:

Matthew A. Smith, Lead Counsel (Reg. No. 49,003) (Mr. Smith will assume the duty of overall Lead Counsel for the Petitioner side.)

Zhuanjia Gu, Back-up Counsel (Reg. No. 51,758)

Robert J. Kent, Back-up Counsel (pro hac vice)

Counsel for Joined Party Samsung:

Andrea G. Reister, Back-up Counsel (Reg. No. 36,253)

Gregory S. Discher, Back-up Counsel (Reg. No. 42,488)

All other information previously provided remains the same.



IPR2014-00452/IPR2014-01518

Date: March 24, 2015 By: __/Matthew A. Smith/

Matthew A Smith
Registration No.: 49,003
Counsel for Petitioners Google and
Motorola Mobility LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Petitioners'
Updated Mandatory Notice was served on March 24, 2015 by electronic mail (by
prior agreement with the Patent Owner) to the attorneys of record at

SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

125 SUMMER STREET

BOSTON MA 02110-1618

by transmitting the documents to the attorneys' email addresses at:

RAsher@sunsteinlaw.com, BSunstein@sunsteinlaw.com,

Jstickevers@sunsteinlaw.com, and Dwu@sunsteinlaw.com.

By: /Matthew A. Smith/ Matthew A. Smith Registration No. 49,003 Counsel for Petitioner

